C LU T CH E S EAO
EFSSlip Clutches
Low Backlash: Adjustable & Fixed
ADJUSTABLE TORQUE FIXED TORQUE
Part Number
Type
Torque*
(in-lb) Watts

P, S, E, A, V
SeriesSlip Clutches
Part Number System, Shaft Penetration, Bore Codes
Size
AVAILABLE BORES B1 & B2
INCH +.002/-.000 METRIC +.05/-.0
1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/4 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 20 24 25 30 32
16 • • • • • •
20 • • • • • •
24 • • • • •
32 • • • • • • •
44 • • • • • • •
48 • • • • • • • • •
CODE 24 27 31 36 41 47 50 53 55 28 30 32 35 37 38 40 42 48 51 52 56 58
Shaft Penetration Specifications
Minimum Maximum
Type Cartridge Housing Cartridge Housing
PAS16 0.50 0.22 0.75 0.31
PFS16 .175-250 0.22 0.47 0.31
PAS20 0.50 0.22 0.75 0.31
PFS20 .175-250 0.22 0.47 0.31
PAS24 0.60 0.22 0.94 0.38
PFS24 .300-.400 0.22 0.69 0.38
PAS32 0.86 0.22 1.22 0.50
PFS32 .350-450 0.22 0.72 0.50
PAS44 0.86 0.22 1.22 0.50
PFS44 .350-450 0.22 0.72 0.50
PAS48 1.13 0.38 1.75 1.00
PFS48 .350-.700 0.38 1.25 1.00
Shaft Penetration Specifications
Minimum Maximum
Type Cartridge Housing Cartridge Housing
EAS16 0.55 0.22 1.18 0.31
EFS16 .175-250 0.22 0.88 0.31
EAS24 0.97 0.32 1.75 0.75
EFS24 .300-.400 0.32 1.25 0.75
EAS32 1.07 0.38 1.88 0.57
EFS32 .350-.450 0.38 1.30 0.57
EAS44 1.07 0.38 1.88 0.57
EFS44 .350-.450 0.38 1.30 0.57
EAS52 1.85 0.44 3.25 0.75
SAS16 0.56 0.22 1.00 0.31
SFS16 .175-.250 0.22 0.69 0.31
SAS20 0.56 0.22 1.00 0.31
SFS20 .175-.250 0.22 0.69 0.31
SFS24 0.86 0.32 1.75 0.75
SFS24 .300-.400 0.32 1.21 0.75
SAS32 1.06 0.38 1.88 1.00
SFS32 .350-.450 0.38 1.31 1.00
SAS44 1.06 0.38 1.88 1.00
SFS44 .350-.450 0.38 1.31 1.00
SAS48 1.15 0.38 2.50 1.00
SFS48 .350-.700 0.38 1.25 1.00
AAS20 0.32 0.22 2.00 0.50
AAS24 0.32 0.32 2.63 0.75
AAS32 0.32 0.38 2.63 1.00
AAS44 0.45 0.38 2.63 1.00
VAS20 0.55 0.27 0.75 0.50
VAS24 0.88 0.32 1.25 0.50
VAS32 1.08 0.32 1.25 0.50
VAS44 1.08 0.40 1.25 0.70
*Cartridge minimum penetration for fixed torque clutches depend on the torque setting.
A = Pneumatic
36 is the bore code (1/2”) for
the housing. See chart below
for bore codes.
31 is the bore code (3/8”) for
the cartridge. See chart below
for bore codes
24 is the outside diameter in sixteenths
of an inch. Standard sizes are 16, 20,
24, 32, 44, 48, and 52.